(Business and Professions Code 

(BPC) § 17580.5) 

5) Provides that any violation of the law governing environmental representations (BPCs 

17580-17581) is a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment in the county jail not to exceed 

six months, or by a fine not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or by both. 

(BPC § 17581) 

6) For purposes of Advertising, BPCs 17500-17606, defines "person" as any individual, 

partnership, firm, association, or corporation.  (BPC § 17506) 

FISCAL EFFECT: Unknown. 

COMMENTS:   

Need for the bill: According to the author, "Using misleading or factually untrue labels on